Mark 8 Series
Direct Solenoid Actuator
w w w . n u m a t i c s . c o m
Numatics, Inc. is a leading manufacturer of pneumatic products and motion control
products.  Our broad spectrum of standard, custom developed products and application components
have made a significant impact on pneumatic innovation as well as pneumatic and motion control
technology. Our company has an extensive history of generating innovative concepts and technological
breakthroughs. Many of today’s standard features in pneumatic technology were industry firsts from

��
��
How to Order
Valves
Dimensions: Inches (mm)
N O P Q R S T U V
(23.9) (11.2) (1.5)
 2.23
(23.9)
4.57
C M
(21.3)
1.37
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
4
Mark 8
SERIES
J082 RS 15
Valve Series & Port Size
081* = 1/8
082 = 1/4
*Regulator Unit Only
Regulator Type
RS = Single Pressure to Port P (1)
RD = Dual Pressure to Ports EB (3) & EA (5)
RC = Dual Pressure w/Non-relieving Checks
RQ = Dual Pressure w/Relieving Checks
RE = External Jumper Plate, Dual Pressure
RT  = 2 Pressure Selector
Pressure Range
1 = 10-130 PSIG (0.7-9 Bar)
3 = 3-30 PSIG (0.2-2 Bar)
4 = 5-60 PSIG (0.3-4.1 Bar)
Mounting
00 = Regulator Unit Only
15 = Manifold Block w/Side and Bottom
Cylinder Ports
16 = Auxiliary Inlet
18 = Alternate Outlet, Auxiliary Inlet
1B = Alternate Outlet
25 = 15 w/Speed Control (RS only)
31 = Plug-in Base, Side Ports, Common Exhaust
32 = 31 w/Bottom Ports
35 = 31 w/Speed Control (RS only)
36 = 35 w/Bottom Ports (RS only)
3A = Individual Base, Side Ports, Individual Exhaust
3B = 3A w/Bottom Ports
3C = 3A w/Speed Control (RS only)
3D = 3C w/Bottom Ports (RS only)
Wiring Option
O = Non Plug-In
J = Plug-in Receptacle Assembly
U = Long receptacle for use w/
speed control, 5-wire
Port Type
0 = NPTF Pressure Ports w/NPTF
Conduit Ports or Valve Unit w/o Mounting
G = SO228/1-G Pressure Ports w/ISO
Metric - 1.5mm Pitch Conduit Ports
Voltage
00 = Not Applicable
Options
Single Options
000 = No Options
12H = Regulator Less Gauge
13A = 4 Foot Leads
15W = 5-Pin Straight Mini Connector in Mounting;
Pin 1=A+, 2=A-, 3=Gnd, 4=B+, 5=B-
19M = Terminal Block in Mounting
16N = Jumper for Supply Pressure to Valve, A(14) End
16P = Jumper for Supply Pressure to Valve, B(12) End
16T = Adds Bottom P (1) Port to Mounting
16W = Fitting(s) for Top Facing Gauge

D
H I
How to Order
Regulators
Dimensions: Inches (mm)
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
3.22 4.91 1.39
(35.3)
2.27 5.19
(13.5)
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
5
Mark 8
SERIES
P
SUPPLY
P
SUPPLY
P
SUPPLY
P
SUPPLY
P
SUPPLY
CHECK
ASSEMBLY
CHECK
ASSEMBLY
P
EB EA
EB EA
EB P
B A
Single pressure from a single supply.
exhaust pressure in cylinder if
upstream pressure is exhausted.
traps downstream pressure if
upstream pressure is exhausted.
Dual pressure from a single supply.
External outlet regulator used with jumper plate for single or
dual pressure.
applications.
Sandwich Pressure Regulators
Types: RS / RD / RE / RT / RC / RQ
When ordering a valve plus regulator mounted on a base or manifold,
list the valve unit only model number and include the mounting
Example orders:  Type RS   Type RD
Type RS       Type RD
Type RE Type RT
Type RC     Type RQ
42
53
1
5
13
2 4
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
6
Mark 8
SERIES
0000AK 0 F
Electrical/Electronics
Type & Location
0 =      Standard
V = For Fieldbus Electronics,
See Electronics section for ordering information
Va lve Ser ies
H =  Mark 8 Series
Number of Va lve Stations
A = 1 E = 5   =   9 M = 13
B = 2 F  = 6  = 10 N = 14
C = 3 G = 7  = 11 O = 15
D = 4 H = 8